
1 FORM 109B Professional Services Amendment (03/25/10) 

AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO AGREEMENT 

Project:  20-2582 | St. Patrick St. Reconstruction – Mt. Rushmore Rd. to 5th St. | CIP No. 51126 

Background Data:  

This project is for the reconstruction of St. Patrick St. from Mt. Rushmore Rd. to 5th St. (approximately 1515 
linear feet of roadway). The reconstruction of St. Patrick St. is needed due to the existing condition of the 
pavement and underground utilities. The project includes new surfacing, curb and gutter, water main 
replacement, sanitary sewer main replacement, and storm sewer improvements.  

Nature of Amendment: 

During preliminary design of the project, the City has requested KLJ to complete additional survey and 
design. This amendment changes the original task 1.3 to 1.3R, 1.8 to 1.8R, and 2.14 to 2.14R which can be 
found in “Exhibit A”. 

This amendment also changes the completion date of the project to March 31st, 2022 

Current Contract Amount: $215,866.00 

Change Requested: $15,280.00  

New Contract Amount: $231,146.00  

Owner and Engineer hereby agree to modify the above referenced Agreement as set forth in this 
Amendment.  All provisions of the Agreement not modified by this or previous Amendments remain in 

effect.  The effective date of this Amendment is:  _10/05/2021. 

CITY OF RAPID CITY: Engineer: 

By:  ____________________________ By:_____________________________ 
Steve Allender, Mayor  

Date Signed:  ____________________ Date Signed:  _9/20/2021___________________ 

ATTEST: 

By:  ____________________________ 
Pauline Sumption, Finance Director 

Date Signed:  ____________________ 




